847 IAC 1-3-2 Education and training 
Authority:   IC 25-21.8-2-9; IC 25-21.8-3-1 

Affected:     IC 25-21.8 

Sec. 2. (a) Applicants for licensure must have successfully completed a massage therapy 

school or program that:  

(1) requires at least six hundred and twenty-five (625) hours of supervised 

classroom and hands-on instruction on massage therapy; 

(2) is in good standing with a state, regional, or national agency of government 

charged with regulating massage therapy schools or programs; and 

(3) is: 

(A) accredited by: